110 www.BETE.com
Twist & Dry Component System
The Twist & Dry® series of
nozzles was designed and
developed for the spray drying
industry, with the dryer operator
specifically in mind. The patented
locking system locks the swirl and

SPRAY CHARACTERISTICS
Spray pattern: Hollow Cone
Flow rates: 8.94 to 2,210 gph
Spray angle: 50° through 85°, as listed
Cutaway view
of carrier showing
BETE’s unique
locking lug feature
70° Hollow Cone
TD Assembly
GALLONS PER HOUR @ PSI
Female
Pipe Nozzle Spray    Dia.  K 200 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2500 3000 4000 7000
Size Number Angle    Swirl     (in.) Factor PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI
TD2-34 70° SW2 0.034
TD1-37 80° SW1 0.037 0.632 8.94 14.1 17.3 20.0 22.4 24.5 26.5 28.3 31.6 34.6 40.0 52.9
TD2-40 75° SW2 0.040
TD1-49 85° SW1 0.049 0.791 11.2 17.7 21.7 25.0 28.0 30.6 33.1 35.4 39.5 43.3 50.0 66.2
1/4” 60° SW4 0.034
OR
TD3-40 70° SW3 0.040 0.949 13.4 21.2 26.0 30.0 33.5 36.7 39.7 42.4 47.4 52.0 60.0 79.4
3/8”
TD5-34 50° SW5 0.034
OR
TD4-40 65° SW4 0.040 1.11 15.7 24.7 30.3 35.0 39.1 42.9 46.3 49.5 55.3 60.6 70.0 92.9
1/2”
TD4-43 65° SW4 0.043
OR
TD3-49 75° SW3 0.049 1.26 17.9 28.3 34.6 40.0 44.7 49.0 52.9 56.6 63.2 69.3 80.0 105
3/4”
TD6-37 50° SW6 0.037
TD5-40 60° SW5 0.040 1.42 20.1 31.8 39.0 45.0 50.3 55.1 59.5 63.6 71.2 77.9 90.0 119
TD4-46 70° SW4 0.046
TD3-55 75° SW3 0.055
TD6-40 50° SW6 0.040
TD5-43 60° SW5 0.043 1.58 22.4 35.4 43.3 50.0 55.9 61.2 66.1 70.7 79.1 86.6 100 132
TD4-52 70° SW4 0.052
TD5-49 60° SW5 0.049
TD4-58 70° SW4 0.058 1.74 24.6 38.9 47.6 55.0 61.5 67.4 72.8 77.8 87.0 95.3 110 146
TD3-67 80° SW3 0.067
TD4-34
Use TD-K for operation
over 3,500 psi
Flow Rate (GPH )  = K

IA
L P
U
R
P
O
S
E
Twist & Dry/TD-K Flow Rates
Hollow Cone; 50° - 85° Spray Angles; 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, and 3/4” Pipe Sizes; NPT, BSP, or Weld Prep
GALLONS PER HOUR @  PSI
Female
Pipe Nozzle Spray     Dia. K 200 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2500 3000 4000 7000
Size Number Angle Swirl     (in.) Factor PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI
TD6-46 55° SW6 0.046
TD5-52 65° SW5 0.052 1.90 26.8 42.4 52.0 60.0 67.1 73.5 79.4 84.9 94.9 104 120 159
TD4-61 75° SW4 0.061
TD3-70 80° SW3 0.070
TD6-52 55° SW6 0.052
TD5-58 65° SW5 0.058 2.21 31.3 49.5 60.6 70.0 78.3 85.7 92.6 99.0 111 121 140 185
TD4-70 75° SW4 0.070
TD7-49 50° SW7 0.049
TD6-55 60° SW6 0.055
TD5-64 70° SW5 0.064
2.53 35.8 56.6 69.3 80.0 89.4 98.0 106 113 126 139 160 212
TD4-76 80° SW4 0.076
TD7-52 50° SW7 0.052
TD6-61 60° SW6 0.061 2.85 40.2 63.6 77.9 90.0 101 110 119 127 142 156 180 238
TD5-70 70° SW5 0.070
TD7-58 55° SW7 0.058
TD6-64 65° SW6 0.064 3.16 44.7 70.7 86.6 100 112 122 132 141 158 173 200 264
TD5-76 75° SW5 0.076
TD4-91 80° SW4 0.091
TD7-61   55° SW7 0.061
TD6-70   65° SW6 0.070 3.48 49.2 77.8 95.3 110 123 135 146 156 174 191 220 291
TD5-82   75° SW5 0.082
TD7-64 55° SW7 0.064
TD6-76 65° SW6 0.076 3.79 53.7 84.9 104 120 134 147 159 170 190 208 240 317
TD5-88 75° SW5 0.088
TD8-67 50° SW8 0.067
TD7-76 60° SW7 0.076
TD6-88 70° SW6 0.088
4.74 67.1 106 130 150 168 184 198 212 237 260 300 397
TD5-109 80° SW5 0.109
TD8-76 50° SW8 0.076
TD7-85 65° SW7 0.085 5.69 80.5 127 156 180 201 221 238 255 285 312 360 476
TD6-103 75° SW6 0.103
TD8-82 55° SW8 0.082
TD7-97 65° SW7 0.097 6.64 93.9 148 182 210 235 257 278 297 332 364 420 556
TD6-115 75° SW6 0.115
TD9-82 50° SW9 0.082
TD8-91 60° SW8 0.091
TD7-106 70° SW7 0.106
7.59 107 170 208 240 268 294 317 339 379 416 480 635
TD6-127 80° SW6 0.127
TD9-88 50° SW9 0.088
TD8-100 60° SW8 0.100
TD7-118 70° SW7 0.118
8.54 121 191 234 270 302 331 357 382 427 468 540 715
TD6-142 80° SW6 0.142
TD9-94 55° SW9 0.094
TD8-106 65° SW8 0.106 9.49 134 212 260 300 335 367 397 424 474 520 600 794
TD7-127 75° SW7 0.127
TD9-106 55° SW9 0.106
TD8-121 65° SW8 0.121 11.1 157 247 303 350 391 429 463 495 553 606 700 929
TD7-145 75° SW7 0.145
TD10-103 50° SW10** 0.103
TD9-115 60° SW9 0.115 12.7 179 283 346 400 447 490 529 566 632 693 800 1063
TD8-133 70° SW8 0.133
TD10-118 55° SW10** 0.118
TD9-127 60° SW9 0.127 14.2 201 318 390 450 503 551 595 636 712 779 900 1188
TD8-145 70° SW8 0.145
TD9-136 65° SW9 0.136
TD8-157 75° SW8 0.157
15.8 224 354 433 500 559 612 661 707 791 866 1000 1322
TD9-148 65° SW9 0.148 17.4 246 389 476 550 615 674 728 778 870 953 1100 1456
TD10-136 60° SW10** 0.136
TD9-154 70° SW9 0.154
19.0 268 424 520 600 671 735 794 849 949 1040 1200 1590
TD10-151 60° SW10** 0.151 20.6 291 460 563 650 727 796 860 919 1030 1130 1300 1724
TD10-157 65° SW10** 0.157 22.1 313 495 606 700 783 857 926 990 1110 1210 1400 1849
Use TD-K for operation
over 3,500 psi
Flow Rate (GPH )  = K
Orifice

SPRAY CHARACTERISTICS
• Hollow Cone
Flow rates: 2.86 to 123 gph
Spray angle: 70° - 75°
Ideal for small-scale applications
and pilot tests
TDL Assembly
70° Hollow Cone
1 1/4”
GALLONS PER HOUR @ PSI
Female
Pipe Nozzle
Orifice
Dia.  K 200 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000
Size Number Swirl     (in.) Factor PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI
TDL4-18 SWL4 0.018 0.202 2.86 4.53 5.54 6.40 7.16 7.84 8.47 9.1 10.1 11.1 12.8 14.3
TDL4-20 SWL4 0.020 0.215 3.04 4.81 5.89 6.80 7.60 8.33 9.00 9.62 10.8 11.8 13.6 15.2
TDL4-22 SWL4 0.022 0.237 3.35 5.30 6.50 7.50 8.39 9.19 9.92 10.6 11.9 13.0 15.0 16.8
TDL4-24 SWL4 0.024 0.272 3.85 6.08 7.45 8.60 9.62 10.5 11.4 12.2 13.6 14.9 17.2 19.2
1/4” SWL4 0.027 0.316 4.47 7.07 8.66 10.0 11.2 12.2 13.2 14.1 15.8 17.3 20.0 22.4
TDL1-22 SWL1 0.022 0.348 4.92 7.78 9.53 11.0 12.3 13.5 14.6 15.6 17.4 19.1 22.0 24.6
TDL1-24 SWL1 0.024 0.395 5.59 8.84 10.8 12.5 14.0 15.3 16.5 17.7 19.8 21.7 25.0 28.0
OR
TDL1-27 SWL1 0.027 0.459 6.48 10.3 12.6 14.5 16.2 17.8 19.2 20.5 22.9 25.1 29.0 32.4
TDL1-30 SWL1 0.030 0.522 7.38 11.7 14.3 16.5 18.4 20.2 21.8 23.3 26.1 28.6 33.0 36.9
TDL2-30 SWL2 0.030 0.632 8.94 14.1 17.3 20.0 22.4 24.5 26.5 28.3 31.6 34.6 40.0 44.7
3/8”
TDL2-33 SWL2 0.033 0.712 10.1 15.9 19.5 22.5 25.2 27.6 29.8 31.8 35.6 39.0 45.0 50.3
TDL2-36 SWL2 0.036 0.791 11.2 17.7 21.7 25.0 28.0 30.6 33.1 35.4 39.5 43.3 50.0 55.9
TDL2-38 SWL2 0.038 0.838 11.9 18.7 22.9 26.5 29.6 32.5 35.1 37.5 41.9 45.9 53.0 59.3
TDL2-40 SWL2 0.040 0.917 13.0 20.5 25.1 29.0 32.4 35.5 38.4 41.0 45.9 50.2 58.0 64.8
TDL2-42 SWL2 0.042 0.949 13.4 21.2 26.0 30.0 33.5 36.7 39.7 42.4 47.4 52.0 60.0 67.1
TDL4-27
TDL2-44 SWL2 0.044 0.980 13.9 21.9 26.8 31.0 34.7 38.0 41.0 43.8 49.0 53.7 62.0 69.3
TDL2-46 SWL2 0.046 1.03 14.5 23.0 28.1 32.5 36.3 39.8 43.0 46.0 51.4 56.3 65.0 72.7
TDL2-48 SWL2 0.048 1.11 15.7 24.7 30.3 35.0 39.1 42.9 46.3 49.5 55.3 60.6 70.0 78.3
TDL2-50 SWL2 0.050 1.15 16.3 25.8 31.6 36.5 40.8 44.7 48.3 51.6 57.7 63.2 73.0 81.6
TDL2-52 SWL2 0.052 1.25 17.7 27.9 34.2 39.5 44.2 48.4 52.3 55.9 62.5 68.4 79.0 88.3
TDL2-54 SWL2 0.054 1.30 18.3 29.0 35.5 41.0 45.8 50.2 54.2 58.0 64.8 71.0 82.0 91.7
TDL2-56 SWL2 0.056 1.33 18.8 29.7 36.4 42.0 47.0 51.4 55.6 59.4 66.4 72.7 84.0 93.9
TDL3-50 SWL3 0.050 1.42 20.0 31.7 38.8 44.8 50.1 54.9 59.3 63.4 70.8 77.6 89.6 100
TDL3-52 SWL3 0.052 1.51 21.4 33.8 41.4 47.8 53.4 58.5 63.2 67.6 75.6 82.8 95.6 107
TDL3-54 SWL3 0.054 1.60 22.6 35.7 43.7 50.5 56.5 61.8 66.8 71.4 79.8 87.5 101 113
TDL3-56 SWL3 0.056 1.69 23.9 37.8 46.3 53.5 59.8 65.5 70.8 75.7 84.6 92.7 107 120
TDL3-58 SWL3 0.058 1.74 24.6 38.9 47.6 55.0 61.5 67.4 72.8 77.8 87.0 95.3 110 123
Flow Rate (GPH ) = K
TDL Flow Rates
Hollow Cone, 70° - 75° Spray Angles, 1/4” and 3/8” Pipe Sizes, NPT or BSP
√PSI